(HA-94-64) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00704 ADOPTED ON APRIL 26, 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the San Diego Reinvestment Plans of Union Bank and First Interstate Bank, and the Reinvestment Plan Progress Reports of Wells Fargo Bank and Bank of America, copies of which are on file at the Housing Commission office as Documents No. 00574, are hereby accepted on behalf of The City of San Diego.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Housing Authority hereby supports the request of the City-County Reinvestment Task Force that First Interstate Bank place a San Diego community representative on its Board of Directors.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps
04/22/94
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-94-64
Form=ha.nt